

Date: July 22, 2026

To,
BSE Limited,
20th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.
BSE Scrip Code: 544449

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Scrip Symbol: ANTHEM

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, published on July 22, 2026 in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Edition)
2. Vishwavani (Kannada Edition)

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Anthem Biosciences Limited
(Formerly known as Anthem Biosciences Private Limited)

Divya Prasad
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: A41438

calsoft Realize Your Ideas CALIFORNIA SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED Registered Office: Prince Infocity I, 12th Floor, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096 CIN: L72300TN1992PLC022135 E-mail: investor@calsoftgroup.com Ph: 90920 53888							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED June 30, 2026 (Rs.in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	662.88	1,965.76	154.59	662.88	1,965.76	154.59
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	551.99	1,432.37	26.10	551.99	1,432.37	26.10
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	411.64	1,062.64	19.32	411.64	1,062.64	19.32
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	411.64	1,062.64	19.32	411.64	1,062.64	19.32
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	618.28	618.28	618.28	618.28	618.28	618.28
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
1. Basic		0.67	1.72	0.03	0.67	1.72	0.03
2. Diluted		0.67	1.72	0.03	0.67	1.72	0.03
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.calsofts.com							
For California Software Company Limited Sd/- Krishnamoorthy Venkatesan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: FCS 4436							
Place: Chennai Date : July 20, 2026							

BLUESTONE

BlueStone Jewellery and Lifestyle Limited

CIN: L72900KA2011PLC059678
Registered Office: Site No. 89/2 Lava Kusha Arcade, Munnekolai Village, Outer Ring Road, Marathahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka, India - 560037
Tel: 08045146904 Website: www.bluestone.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(All amounts are in INR million unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone results				Consolidated results			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)	30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (including other income)	7,480.09	7,026.90	5,044.65	24,904.11	7,518.12	6,965.60	5,047.40	24,860.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	111.37	364.42	(327.88)	260.00	59.61	311.81	(347.45)	131.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	111.37	364.42	(327.88)	260.00	59.61	311.81	(347.45)	131.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	111.37	364.42	(327.88)	260.00	59.61	311.81	(347.45)	131.79
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	111.31	361.00	(329.90)	259.77	59.55	308.39	(349.47)	131.56
Equity Share Capital	152.40	152.23	35.23	152.23	152.40	152.23	35.23	152.23
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				18,031.85				17,854.70
Earnings Per Share (face value of INR 1 each) (not annualised)								
1. Basic:	0.73	2.40	(9.31)	2.18	0.46	2.05	(9.86)	1.10
2. Diluted:	0.70	2.30	(9.31)	2.07	0.44	1.97	(9.86)	1.05

Notes:

The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 20 July 2026.

The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (as amended) (IndAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting standard practices and policies to the extent applicable.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.bluestone.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

For Bluestone Jewellery and Lifestyle Limited

Sd/-

Gaurav Singh Kushwaha

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 01674879

Place: Bangalore

Date: 20 July 2026

<

Anthem[®] BioSciences

ANTHEM BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L24233KA2006PLC039703

Regd Office: No.49, F1 & F2, Canara Bank Road, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Phase I, Bommasandra, Bengaluru - 560 099

Tel: +91 080 6672 4000 | Email: investors.abl@anthembio.com | Website: www.anthembio.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Amt in INR Mn)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results			
	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	4,431.07	5,630.21	6,621.56	22,801.16
Net profit for the period (Attributable to owners of the company) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,445.81	1,862.48	2,769.36	8,486.31
Net profit for the period before tax (Attributable to owners of the company) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,445.81	1,862.48	2,779.16	8,242.40
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,199.41	1,357.91	1,897.58	5,917.92
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,208.61	1,373.18	1,889.92	5,902.28
Equity share capital	1,126.77	1,118.15	1,123.43	1,123.43
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)				29,301.73
Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs.2) (Not annualised)				
Basic (Rs):	2.13	2.43	3.38	10.55
Diluted (Rs):	2.11	2.42	3.34	10.43

(Amt in INR Mn)

Particulars	Standalone Financial Results			
	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	4,124.42	5,657.39	6,431.26	22,713.87
Net profit for the period (Attributable to owners of the company) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,363.60	1,989.38	2,997.50	9,270.84
Net profit for the period before tax (Attributable to owners of the company) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,363.60	1,989.38	3,007.21	9,030.70
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,020.09	1,483.40	2,116.65	6,705.64
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,029.22	1,498.43	2,108.47	6,690.64
Equity share capital	1,126.77	1,118.15	1,123.43	1,123.43
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)				30,723.58
Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs.2) (Not annualised)				
Basic (Rs):	1.81	2.65	3.77	11.95
Diluted (Rs):	1.80	2.64	3.73	11.82

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on July 21, 2026.
- The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 along with the limited review report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on <https://anthembio.com/financial-information/>

For ANTHEM BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

Sd/-

Ajay Bhardwaj

Managing Director & CEO

(DIN 00333704)

Place: Bangalore

Date: July 22, 2026

OSBI Digital Banking-Consumer, Corporate Centre, 9th Floor, Plot No. IT-6 Newa Shakti Knowledge City, Airoli Knowledge Park, Navi Mumbai - 400 708. E-mail: fintech.yono@sbil.co.in; Website: https://sbil.bank.in/; https://etender.sbi/	
NOTICE INVITING RFP (REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL)	
RFP No. Ref: SBI/CC/DB-Consumer/I&SP/RFP/2026-27/01	
Applications are invited by State Bank of India from eligible Startups, FinTechs & Digital Capability Partners (DCP), for Development, Customization, Integration of VKYC based VCIP Digital Solution (Event ID-41099).	
RFP document will be available on https://etender.sbi/ from 22.07.2026, 18:00 Hrs.	
Place: Navi Mumbai Deputy General Manager (Innovation & Spl. Projects) Date: 22.07.2026 Digital Banking - Consumer	

sms SMS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED CIN: L24239TG1987PLC080866 Regd. office: 8th Floor, Trendset Jayabheri Connect, Kondapur, Serilingampally, Ranga Reddy Dist., Hyderabad-500084, Telangana, India Ph.No.040-6985 9999 Web: www.smspharma.com Email: compliancofficer@smspharma.com	
NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS – TRANSFER OF SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)	
Notice is given pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") as amended from time to time, providing for transfer of the Equity Shares to IEPF in respect of which the dividend entitlements have remained unclaimed or unpaid for seven consecutive years or more to the IEPF Account established by the Central Government.	
The unclaimed dividend for the year 2018-2019 and the shares in respect of which the dividend are unpaid/unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years are due to be transferred to IEPF during the FY 2026-2027. A list of such shareholders, who have not encashed their dividends for seven consecutive years and whose shares are therefore liable for transfer to the IEPF account, is displayed on the website of the Company at www.smspharma.com under the section "Investors".	
The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF account as per the said rules for taking appropriate action and submitting requisite documents to claim the shares and unpaid dividend amount(s) before its credit to the IEPF Account. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders on or before October 25th, 2026, the Company shall with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Account by the due date as per the procedure stipulated in the Rules.	
Notice is further given that in the absence of receipt of a valid claim by the shareholder, the Company shall transfer the said shares to IEPF Account without further Notice in accordance to the requirements of the said rules, no claim shall lie against the Company or RTA. Please note that subsequent to such transfer, all future benefits which may accrue thereunder including future dividends, if any, will be credited to the IEPF.	
Further, the shareholders may kindly note that after the above referred transfer is made, refunds from the IEPF can be claimed only by complying with the provisions of Rule 7 of the IEPF Rules i.e., by submitting an online application in a prescribed web Form IEPF-5 available on the website: https://www.iepf.gov.in/content/iepf/global/master/Home/Home.html	
For any information / clarifications on this matter concerned shareholders may write to the Company at compliancofficer@smspharma.com or contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent - M/s. Aarthi Consultants Private Limited, # 1-2-285, Domalguda, Hyderabad – 500029, Ph: 040-27638111, info@aarthiconsultants.com	
For SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited Sd/- Thirumalesh Tumma Company Secretary	
Place: Hyderabad Date: 21.07.2026	

BAJAJ THE WORLD'S FAVOURITE INDIAN Bajaj Auto Limited CIN : L65993PN2007PLC130076 Registered Office: Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411 035 Website: www.bajajauto.com E-mail: investors@bajajauto.co.in Telephone: +91 20 27472851 Fax: +91 20 27407380			
Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 (₹ In Crore)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	21,688.83	13,133.35	62,905.00
Revenue from operations and other income	22,376.69	13,642.33	65,087.22
Profit before exceptional items and tax	4,423.41	2,960.65	13,990.75
Profit before tax	4,423.41	2,960.65	13,951.54
Profit for the period, before exceptional items	3,188.75	2,210.44	10,594.40
Profit for the period (after tax and non-controlling interest)	3,225.63	2,210.44	10,744.21
Total comprehensive income, net of tax	3,991.09	3,232.41	9,212.87
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	279.50	279.26	279.50
Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			38,552.49
Basic earnings per share (₹) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2026)	115.5	79.2	385.0
Diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2026)	115.3	79.1	384.4

Key standalone financial information is given below:

(₹ In Crore)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	17,243.72	12,584.45	58,732.48
Revenue from operations and other income	17,755.55	13,015.21	60,295.40
Profit before exceptional items and tax	3,984.78	2,787.52	13,095.39
Profit before tax	3,984.78	2,787.52	13,071.59
Profit after tax, before exceptional items	2,982.84	2,095.98	9,833.03
Profit after tax	2,982.84	2,095.98	9,824.66
Basic earnings per share (₹) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2026)	106.8	75.1	352.0
Diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2026)	106.6	75.0	351.5

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly / Annual Financial Results which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajauto.com

Pune Date: 21 July 2026	By order of the Board of Directors For Bajaj Auto Limited
Niraj Bajaj Chairman	

